
From To From To From To From To From To From To

1 $0 - $15,650 $15,651 - $19,563 $19,564 - $23,475 $23,476 - $27,388 $27,389 - $31,300 $31,301 And over

2 $0 - $21,150 $21,151 - $26,438 $26,439 - $31,725 $31,726 - $37,013 $37,014 - $42,300 $42,301 And over

3 $0 - $26,650 $26,651 - $33,313 $33,314 - $39,975 $39,976 - $46,638 $46,639 - $53,300 $53,301 And over

4 $0 - $32,150 $32,151 - $40,188 $40,189 - $48,225 $48,226 - $56,263 $56,264 - $64,300 $64,301 And over

5 $0 - $37,650 $37,651 - $47,063 $47,064 - $56,475 $56,476 - $65,888 $65,889 - $75,300 $75,301 And over

6 $0 - $43,150 $43,151 - $53,938 $53,939 - $64,725 $64,726 - $75,513 $75,514 - $86,300 $86,301 And over

7 $0 - $48,650 $48,651 - $60,813 $60,814 - $72,975 $72,976 - $85,138 $85,139 - $97,300 $97,301 And over

8 $0 - $54,150 $54,151 - $67,688 $67,689 - $81,225 $81,226 - $94,763 $94,764 - $108,300 $108,301 And over

9 $0 - $59,650 $59,651 - $74,563 $74,564 - $89,475 $89,476 - $104,388 $104,389 - $119,300 $119,301 And over

10 $0 - $65,150 $65,151 - $81,438 $81,439 - $97,725 $97,726 - $114,013 $114,014 - $130,300 $130,301 And over

All people will have access to health care regardless of their ability to pay.  Please let us know how we can assist you.

Southwest Montana Community Health Center
Sliding Fee Schedule - Effective February 1, 2025

Based on Federal Poverty Guidelines (FPG) guidelines published January 2025

Family 
Size

A B C D E F

Nominal Fee 80% Discount 65% Discount 50% Discount 35% Discount No Discount

Pay 20% Pay 35% Pay 50% Pay 65% Pay 100%

* Major Dental Procedures may include an additional Lab Charge.

FPG > 200%

SWMTCHC's practice management system is configured to ensure the patient's discount will not be lower than the nominal fee.

Each Column represents the annual household income.

SWMTCHC Flat Nominal Fee is column A 

Medical flat nominal fee is $10.00

Behavioral Health flat nominal fee is $10.00

Dental flat nominal fee is $40.00 *

When patient falls into column B, C, D, E, they receive a discount of 80, 65, 50, or 35% off of the full charge in each of the corresponding 
categories.* The charges for patients in categories B,C,D,E will not be discounted below the nominal fee.

Patient pays 100% of the full charges if they are in column F.  We can set up a payment plan for any patient who requests one.

Slide applies to services provided.  Medications, labs, and equipment do not qualify for slide, but are offered at reduced rates.

FPG <= 100% FPG 101%-125% FPG 126%-150% FPG 151%-175% FPG 176%-200%


